CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sterling Investments LC		105/18/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raytheon Sarcos, LLC
Street Address:	870 Winter Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78573671	DIGITAL ENERGETICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-395-7000

Email: alhtrademarks@lalaw.com
Correspondent Name: Ann Lamport Hammitte

Address Line 1: One Main Street

Address Line 2: Lando & Anastasi, LLP

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R2035-2041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann Lamport Hammitte
Signature:	//alh//

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004248 FRAME: 0738

900167882

Date:	07/27/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=(R2035-2041) DIGITAL ENERGETICS - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=(R2035-2041) DIGITAL ENERGETICS - Executed Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004248 FRAME: 0739

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sterling Investments LC is owner of the mark DIGITAL ENERGETICS, and U.S. Application Serial No. 78/573,671 therefor (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Raytheon Sarcos, LLC, (a Delaware limited liability company), of 870 Winter Street, Waltham, MA 02451, a successor to the portion of the business to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and all applications and registrations thereof.

NOW, therefor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sterling Investments LC does hereby assign and confirm the assignment unto Raytheon Sarcos, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the portion of the business to which the Mark pertains, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the above-identified application thereof, and the right to recover for past infringement.

Sterling Investments LC

M1

Date/10/	By
•	Name: Stephen C. Jacobsen
	Title: President
State: Utah County: Salt Lake)
~ () ,) ss.
County: Salt Lake)
Then personally appeare	d the above named Steamer Tacobses and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be their	d the above named $\frac{1}{2}$ the $\frac{1}{2}$ and acknowledged the free act and deed, before me, this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of
	2010.
J	
	Jenz
	, Notary Public

Date: 5/18/10

Assignee, Raytheon Sarcos, LLC consents to the Assignment of the Mark.

Date: MAY 18, 2010

Name: Fraser M. Smith

Title: Vice President Operations

State: Utah

) ss.

County: Salt Lake

Then personally appeared the above named Fraser Smith and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed, before me, this 18th day of

<u>May</u>, 2010.

Notary Public



1006167.1

RECORDED: 07/27/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004248 FRAME: 0741